PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Brent Chian	02/15/2006	
Timothy J. Nordberg	02/15/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road		
City:	Morristown		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07962		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6126779050

Email: Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Crompton, Seager & Tufte
Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161.1251101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Shudy, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=H0010425signedassign#page1.tif source=H0010425signedassign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0052

.H \$40,00

500078840

JOINT					PATENT
		ASSIGNMEN	M. SPER THE	主國的"國際政策"的特別	
WHEREAS, We,	Brent Chian		 _ of <u>18120 - 4</u>	8th Avenue N., Plymo	outh,
County of Hennepin			_, and State of _		
Timothy J. Nord	berg			25th Place North, Ply	mouth,
County of Hennepin		era de la companya de	, and State of		Committee of the Commit
have invented certain new a	and useful improvement	s in			
	CUIT DIAGNOSTICS d an application for Letter d for this application to	S FROM FLAME ers Patent of the Un insert here in paren	nited States, for wathering of	hich the assignors aut	
Whereas, Honeyw Delaware, and having its pi the entire right, title and into obtained therefor;		olumbia Road, Mo	rristown, N.J. 079	62, U.S.A. is desirous	s of acquiring
Now, therefore, for of which is hereby acknow transfer unto the said Hone said application and the Le any and all international cowe do hereby authorize and in accordance herewith.	ywell Inc., its successor tters Patent, both foreign nventions, treaties and/o	ssigned and transfer is and assigns, our e in and domestic, that or agreements conc	rred, and by these entire right, title a t may or shall issuerning patents to	presents do hereby send interest in and to su nd interest in and to su ue, including all of ou which the United Stat	assign and aid invention, rights under es is a party, and
We further author Letters Patent, in its own n United States application a agreement.		nd all foreign count	ries, and addition	ally to claim the filing	g date of said
We do hereby coveriting or do any act whatstime upon request, without assigns, execute such addit necessary or desirable to papplication for and obtaining foreign countries on said in giving testimony in any pro-	further or additional co- ional writings and do su- erfect the assignee's enjo- ng original, divisional, ra- avention, and in enforcing	these presents, and insideration, but at a inch additional acts a oyment of this gran eissued or extended ing any rights, occur	that we or our exc the expense of the as said assignee, i t, and render all r il Letters Patent o tring as a result of	ecutors or administrate e said assignee, its suc tts successors and assi- necessary assistance in f the United States, or f such applications or	ors will at any cessors and gns, may deem a making any of and all
Date 2/15/200 State of Manne County of Lenne	soleting)	Brent	Chian	Jus	
On this 15	day of PEB	, 2006, before r	ne personally apr	neared Brent Chian	, to me known to
be the person described in		oregoing instrumen	t and acknowledge	ged that he executed the	ne same as his
free act and deed.		(MA		<u>/</u>
	INDY A. HANSON Netary Public Minnesette nmission Expires Jan. 31, 2818	State	of minuso	ount Jeunepe fe 01-31-2010	<u></u>

Assignment CIRCUIT DIAGNOSTICS FROM FLAME SENSING AC COMPONENT H0010425-07651161.1251101

Timothy J. Nordberg

State of Munseli

County of

On this _____ day of ______, 2006, before me personally appeared _______ Timothy J. Nordberg _____, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same

as his free act and deed.

CINDY A. HANSON Notary Public Minnesota

Notary Public,

State of

My Commission Expires

Page 2 of 2

Assign-J (6/91)

REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0054